



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-187, please find your question and our response below.

**Request:**

1. Product or Supplier for Wellness and Mental Health Applications
  - Do you have a product or supplier for wellness and mental health applications?
2. Contractual Arrangements
  - If so, please supply details of the contractual arrangements in place, including:
    - Date of Award
    - Award End Date
    - Details of any Framework used or a link to the advertisement
    - Contract value
    - Current Supplier
3. Plans for Future Procurement
  - If there is an existing product or supplier, please indicate the plans for future procurement of this product.
4. Evaluation of Requirement
  - If no product or supplier is currently in place, please indicate what evaluation of the requirement for wellness and mental health applications has been undertaken.
5. Responsible Individual
  - Please confirm the individual responsible for managing your wellness and mental health application contract or wider wellbeing and mental health contracts, including their:
    - Contact details
    - Role title

**Response:**

1. No
2. n/a
3. None
4. None
5. n/a

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-187.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach [foi@eastcambbs.gov.uk](mailto:foi@eastcambbs.gov.uk) and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.